SCHAKO KG
Steigstraße 25-27
D-78600 Kolbingen
Telephone +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 0
Fax  +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 200
schako.com
Swirl diffuser

22.06.2022Version:
DQJF swirl diffuser
SKF order code
All fields must be filled when ordering
Sample
SKF-Z-500-SM-SV-0000-DK2-GD1-VME0-I0-KHS-SDS-S1
Plenum box, round design for DQJF air diffuser I Supply air I NW 500 I With screw mounting I Galvanised sheet steel I Without paint
I With damper with cable I With rubber lip seal I With volumetric flow meter I Without box insulation I Standard height of plenum
box I Standard spigot diameter I 1 lateral spigot
Order details
01 - Type
02 - Type of air
03 –  Nominal size
04 - Fastening
05 - Material
06 - Paint
07 - Damper
08 - Rubber lip seal
09 – Volumetric flow meter
10 - Insulation
11 - Height of plenum box
12 - Spigot diameter
13 - Spigot position
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Type Type of air Nominal size Fastening Material Paint Damper
Example
SKF -Z -500 -SM -SV -0000 -DK2
08 09 10 11 12 13
Rubber lip seal Volumetric flow meter Insulation Height of plenum box Spigot diameter Spigot position
-GD1 -VME0 -I0 -KHS -SDS -S1
SKF = Plenum box, round design, for DQJF air diffuser
Z = supply air
A = Return air (inside painted to RAL colour 9005
[black])
310 = NW 310
400 = NW 400
500 = NW 500
600 = NW 600
800 = NW 800
SM = screw mounting (standard)
VM = Concealed mounting
SB = sheet steel (standard, only possible with paint)
SV = galvanised sheet steel
V2 = stainless steel (V2A)
0000 = without paint (galvanised sheet steel only).
9010 = painted to the RAL colour 9010 (white, standard).
xxxx = painted to a different RAL colour, freely selectable
(always with 4 digits).
SAND = painted in the colour sand silver (only for V2A)
DK0 = without damper (standard).
DK2 = with damper and cable-operated adjustment.
GD0 = without rubber lip seal (standard).
GD1 = with rubber lip seal.
VME0 = without volumetric flow meter (standard).
VME1 = with volumetric flow meter, in the connection spigot.
I0 = without insulation (standard).
Ii = with box insulation inside.
KHS = Standard height of plenum box.
xxx = Height of plenum box in mm, can be freely selected
(minimum height [KHS] with spigot position -S1/-
S2/-S3 = spigot diameter + 122 mm, but at least 220
mm, minimum height [KHS] with spigot position S0
at least 250 mm) (always with 3 digits).
SDS = Spigot diameter standard.
xxx = Spigot diameter in mm,  can be freely selected (al-
ways with 3 digits).
S0 = spigot from above (standard).
S1 = 1 lateral spigot on the box.
S2 = 2 lateral spigots, offset by 90°.
S3 = 2 lateral spigots, offset by 180°.
05/07 - 13
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
22.06.2022Version: